



14-wp-6128

2026:BHC-AS:17308

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6128 OF 2024

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.04.29
18:52:42 +0530

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale i/by Mr. Narayan G. Rokade,
for Petitioners.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State/Respondent Nos.1
& 2.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni i/by Mr. Sarthak Diwan, for
Petitioner in WP(ST) No./10666/2024

& WP(ST) No.10657/2024.

Mr. Harshad Sathe, for Respondent (Caveater)

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2024

P.C.:

1. List the writ petition along with Writ Petition (ST) No.10666 of 2024 and Writ Petition (ST) No.10651 of 2024 on **10 June 2024**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)