



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Decd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Tahsildar And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12642 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 10666 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12671 OF 2024

Mr. Siddharth R. Ghodke, i/b Narayan G. Rokade, for Petitioner.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 10, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. By way of a praecipe, a request was made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated April 2, 2026, to correct errors. The matter was reviewed and this order is passed.

2. In the said order, inadvertently, appearance on behalf of the Petitioner has not been recorded. The appearance for the Petitioner be recorded as under:-

“Mr. Narayan G. Rokade, a/w Mrunmai K. Rokade, Siddharth

Ghodke, Swapnil Kalokhe, Ankita Ugalmugale, Tribhuvan



*Sharma, Ramchandra Wagh, Advocates for the Petitioner in
WP/6128/24 with WP/12671/24.”*

3. The rest of the aforesaid order remains unaltered. The original order shall be corrected and made available to the parties. The praecipe stands disposed of accordingly.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]